1201 Leopard Street

Clty of COerS Christi Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:

Title:

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

19-1481 Version: 1 Name:

Ordinance Status: Passed
10/18/2019 In control: City Council
10/29/2019 Final action: 11/12/2019

Ordinance authorizing the execution of the Second Addendum to the Water Supply Agreement with
the Beeville Water Supply District, subject to release of all claims by Beeville Water Supply District
and City of Beeville against the City of Corpus Christi and subject to withdrawal of all administrative
proceedings filed by Beeville Water Supply District and City of Beeville against the City of Corpus
Christi in the Public Utility Commission of Texas and subject to payment of all amounts determined by
the City Manager to be owed pursuant to the existing contract between the parties after waiver of
$162,809.85 of Future Water Resources Reserve Fund charges that were contested and withheld by
said District and authorizing the City Manager to make the aforesaid waiver.

Assistant City Manager, Utilities Department

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo - Beeville Water Supply Agreement_10-23-19_Final, 2. Ordinance - Beeville_Final2
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
11/12/2019 1 City Council passed on second reading Pass
10/29/2019 1 City Council passed on first reading Pass

Ordinance authorizing the execution of the Second Addendum to the Water Supply Agreement with the
Beeville Water Supply District, subject to release of all claims by Beeville Water Supply District and City of
Beeville against the City of Corpus Christi and subject to withdrawal of all administrative proceedings filed
by Beeville Water Supply District and City of Beeville against the City of Corpus Christi in the Public Utility
Commission of Texas and subject to payment of all amounts determined by the City Manager to be owed
pursuant to the existing contract between the parties after waiver of $162,809.85 of Future Water
Resources Reserve Fund charges that were contested and withheld by said District and authorizing the
City Manager to make the aforesaid waiver.

City of Corpus Christi

Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/17/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

